

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION  
W.P. NO. 5224 OF 2009

Shankarrao Baburao Jagtap  
and Ors. ..Petitioners

Vs.

Shri.Vitthal Dev Vahivatdar  
through Trustee D.P.Chinchore  
and Ors. ..Respondents

....

Mr.G.S.Godbole Senior Counsel i/b Ms.Manjiri S.Parasnis Adv. for  
Petitioners

Mr.A.A.Kumbhakoni Senior Counsel with Mr.Rahul S.Kate Adv. for  
Respondent No.2

Ms.P.S.Caradoza AGP for Respondent No.3.

....

CORAM : SMT.V.K.TAHILRAMANI,J.  
DATE : SEPTEMBER 25, 2009

P.C.:

1. The learned counsel for the Petitioners states that he will furnish English translation of the order dated 3.9.2005 by 6.10.2009. S.O. 9.10.2009.
2. The learned counsel for the Respondent No.2 states that they will not proceed with the proceedings before the Tahsildar till next date.

[ SMT.V.K.TAHILRAMANI,J.]