

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5224 of 2009
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5225 OF 2009

Shankarrao B. Jagtap & ors.

....Petitioners

v/s.

Vitthal Dev Vahivatdar & ors.

....Respondents

Ms. Manjiri Parasnis for the petitioner.

Mr. Rupesh Zode h/f. R.S. Kate for the respondent no. 4.

CORAM:- A.M.KHANWILKAR, J

DATED:- January 06, 2010.

P.C.

At the request of Counsel for the Respondents who is in personal difficulty, stand over to 8th February, 2010.

(A.M.KHANWILKAR, J)