

rma

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5224 OF 2009

Shankarrao Baburao Jagtap & Ors .. Petitioners

Vs

Vitthal Dev Vahivatdar & Ors .. Respondents

Mr. G.S. Godbole, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Manjiri Parasnis for the
Petitioners

Mr. A.A. Kumbhakoni, Sr. Advocate i/b A.P. Kulkarni for Respondent
No. 1

Ms. P.S. Cardoza, AGP for Respondent No. 3

CORAM : B.R. GAVAI, J.

DATE : 24th FEBRUARY, 2011.

P.C.:

- 1.** Rule. Hearing is expedited.
- 2.** Shri. Kumbhakoni, the learned counsel waives notice for
respondent no. 1.
- 3.** Ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (c).
- 4.** Leave to apply for fixing date of hearing.

[B.R. GAVAI, J.]

