

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5224 OF 2009

Shankarrao Baburao Jagtap And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Shri.vitthal Dev Vahivatdar And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5225 OF 2009

Shankarrao Baburao Jagtap And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Shri. Vithal Dev Vahivatdar And Ors.RESPONDENT

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. S. L. Babar, AGP for the Respondent / State in
WP/5224/2009.

Mr. Rajan Pawar, AGP for the Respondent / State in
WP/5225/2009.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 18th December, 2025

P.C. :

None for the applicant, Stand Over. to 08/01/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)