

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5224 OF 2009

Shankarrao Baburao Jagtap And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Shri.vitthal Dev Vahivatdar And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5225 OF 2009

Shankarrao Baburao Jagtap And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Shri. Vithal Dev Vahivatdar And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 223 OF 2015

In

Writ Petition 5224 OF 2009

Shankarrao Baburao Jagtap And Ors.APPLICANT

V/S

Shri. Vitthal Dev Vahivatdar, Through Trustee...RESPONDENT
And Ors.

A/W

CAW(ST)/29292/2012

CAW(ST)/28508/2016

CAW(ST)/5721/2018

Ms. Manjiri Parasnis for the Petitioner.

Mr. S. L. Babar, AGP for the Respondent / State.

Mr. S. G. Karandikar i/by R. S. Kate for the Respondent No. 4.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 18th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)